## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' GRADE UNIVERSITY)

## UG Admission Notice-02/2022 Under National Educational Policy-2020 for Undergraduate Semester-1

In continuation to this office admission notice No. admission/22/3889 dated 29-07-2022, it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to authorize to extend the last date for admission to 1<sup>st</sup> Semester under National Education Policy (NEP-2020) for different bachelor's programmes in the Government /Non-Government Degree Colleges affiliated to the University of Jammu falling under <a href="Summer Zone and Winter Zone">Summer Zone</a> and Winter Zone upto 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 (without late fee) and from 31-08-2022 to 09-09-2022 (with late fee of Rs. 320/-).

Other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Assistant Registrar Admission

No: Admissions/22/3941-4041 Dated:18-08-2022

## Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 2. Secretary to Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Sr. P.A to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- 4. Sr. P.A to Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu.
- 5. Director Colleges J&K Government, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 6. Principals of all affiliated colleges of the University of Jammu falling under Summer & Winter zone.
- 7. Sr. P.A to Registrar/Controller of Examinations.
- 8. Sr. P.A to Director, CDC/DIQA/DDE/DSW/DLLL/Physical Education
- 9. In-charge Librarian.
- 10. Joint Registrar, Finance.
- 11. Deputy/Asst .Registrar (Exam. U.G.)/Eval. (N.P.)/Registration/Academic/Conduct/Re-eval/Conf./Information.
- 12. Confidential Assistant to Controller of Examination.
- 13. I/c, University Website.